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Amending Title 2, Chapter 20 of the Minneapolis Code of Ordinances relating 
to Administration: Personnel (Amendment No. 84-18). 

The City Council of the City of Minneapolis do ordain as follows: 

Section 1. That the following subdivisions be amended ::o make the follm.,ring changes: 

20.10.03. Accounting and Fiscal Planning Service Group 
Effective July I~ 1983 .. Bi-weekly rates. 

7th & 
Subse-

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th quent 
Classification: Step Step Step Step Step Step Step 

Group II (a) $734 $787 $947 $997 $1052 $1109 $1168 

Budget Analyst I 

Group III (d) 894 963 1010 1065 1122 1181 1244 

Accountant I 
Budget Analyst II 
Fiscal Control OfficEr 

Group IV 998 1072 1129 1190 1255 132Z 1390 

Accountant II 
Financial Analyst 

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at 
the beginning of the lOth year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour addi
tional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 
cents pet hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These 
payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 



. 
20.10.m. Staff Assistant Service Grou ~ 
j:.&:F~ctive ~uly , 1983. Bi-weekly rates. 

Classification 
lst 
Step 

2'1d 
Step 

3rd 
Step 

Group II (a) $ 734 $ 781 $ 947 

Administrative Ana l,yst I 
Administrative Assistant I 
Affirmative Action Assistant 
Affirmative Action Program Analyst 
City Planner I 
Contracts Preparation Assistant 
Vocational Guidance Counselor I 

Group III (a) 927 994 1049 

Administrative Analyst II 
Administrative Assistant II 
City Planner II 
fire Prevention Education Coordinator 
Management Information Systems Specialist 
Technical Service Officer, Civil Defense 
Vocational Guidance Counselor II 

Group V (a} 

City Planner II I 
Safety Coorrlinator 

Group VII 

1126 1212 

1303 1399 

City Planner IV 
Urban Operations Research Analyst 

Electronic Data Processing Sect ion 

Group III 881 994 

E.D.P .. Systems Analyst & 'f'Ogrammer I 

Group IV 1071 1098 

1275 

1473 

1049 

1128 

E.D.P. Systems Analyst & Programmer II 

Grnup V (a) 1117 1146 1176 

E.D.P. Systems Analyst & Programmer III 

4th 
Step 

$ 997 

1103 

1344 

1549 

1103 

1187 

1239 

5th 
Step 

$1052 

1161 

1412 

1626 

1161 

1252 

1303 

6th 
Step 

$1109 

1223 

1485 

1710 

1223 

1320 

1372 

7th & 
Subse
quent 
Steps 

$1168 

1290 

1563 

1797 

1387 

1444 

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at 
the beginning of the lOth year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour addi
tional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of .sen ice; and shaH receive 24 
cents per hom~ additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These 
payments shail be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 
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. 
• . 20.10.06. Inspection Service Group 

Effective July 1, 1983. Bi-weekly rates. 

1st 2nd 
Classification: Step Step 

3rd 
Step 

Group VI {a) $1327 $1360 $1395 

Evaluations Monitor, Truth-in-Sale-of-Housing 

7th & 
Subse-

4th 5th 6th quent 
Step Step Step Steps 

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at 
the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour addi
tional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 
cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These 
payments shall be based orj a maximum of BO hours bi-weekly. 

20.10.08. Professional Public Works Group 
Effective Jul~ 1, 1983. Bi-weekly rates. 

Group I 776 833 1007 $1060 $1117 $1176 $1239 

Chemist & Water Bacterin logist I 

Group II 878 941 996 1055 1117 1181 1251 

Engineer I 
Engineer I, Traffic 

Group III 1081 1161 1223 1290 1356 1426 1502 

Chemist & Water Bacteriologist II 

Provided that employees in this section shall receive g cents per hour additional at 
the beginning of the lOth year of servke; and shall receive 14 cents per hour addi
tional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 
,cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These 
payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 

20.10.23. Health and Welfare Service Group 
12:ffective July Il !983. Bi-weekl~ rates_~ 

Asst. Biostat- $766 $824 $931 $980 $1032 $1087 
istician 

Clinical Social 881 947 996 1050 1104 1163 1225 
Norker 

Contract Admin- 933 1003 1055 1111 1169 1234 1298 
istrator Animal Control 

Dietetic Technician 608 653 128 761 792 827 863 

Dietitian 856 919 959 1022 1074 1133 

He,alth Educator I 717 769 931 980 1032 1087 

Health Program 927 994 1103 1161 1223 1290 
Analyst 





20.10.03. Accounting and Fiscal Planning Service Group 
Effective July l, 1984. Bi-weekly rates. 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 
Classification: Step Step Step Step 

GrOUE II {a) $771 $826 $994 $1047 

Budget Ana 1yst I 

GrouE II I (.!!L_ 939 1011 1061 1118 

Accountant I 
Budget Analyst II 
Fiscal Control Officer 

Group IV 1048 1126 1185 1250 

Accountant II 
Financial Analyst 

7th & 
Subse-

5th 6th quent 
Ste.e. Step Step 

$1105 $1164 $1226 

1178 1240 1306 

1318 1388 1460 

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at 
the beginning of the lOth year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour adcli
tional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 
cce.nts per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These 
payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 

20~10.05.. Staff :Assistant Service GrouE 
Effective July 1~ 1984. Bi-weekly rates. 

Sroup II (.a) 771 826 

Administrative Analyst I 
Admini.strative Ass 1stant I 
Affirmative Action Assistant 
Affirmative Action Program Analyst 
City Planner I 
Contracts Preparation Assistant 
Vocational Guidance Counselor i 

Group III (a) 973 

Administl~ative Analyst II 
Administrative Assistant II 
City Planner II 

1044 

994 

1101 

fire Prevention Education Coordinator 
Management Information Systems Specialist 
Technical Service Officer, Civil Defense 
Vocational Guidance Counselor II 
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1047 1105 1.164 1226 

1158 1219 1284 1355 



. 20.10.05. Staff Assistant Service Group (continued) 

7th & 
Subse-

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th quent 
Classification: Step Step Step Step Step Step Steps 

Group V (a) $1182 $1273 $1339 $1411 $1483 $1559 $1641 

City Planner III 
Safety Coordinator 

Groue VII 1368 1469 1547 1626 1707 179~ 1887 

City Planner IV 
Urban Operations Research Analyst 

Electronic Data Processing Section 

Group III 925 1044 1101 1158 1219 1284 

£.D.P. Systems Analyst & Programmer I 

Group IV 1125 1153 1184 1246 1315 1386 1456 

E.O.P. Syste'ms Analyst & Programmer II 

Grnu:E V (a) 1173 1203 1235 1301 1368 1441 1516 

E.D-P. Systems Analyst & Programmer III 

P·rovided that emplnyees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at 
the beginning of the lOth year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour adji
tional at the beginni!l¥; of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 
cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These 
payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 

20.10.06. Inspection Service Group 
Effective July 1~ 1984. Bi-weekly rates. 

Group VI (a) 1393 1428 1465 

Evaluations Monitor, Truth-in-Sale-of-Housing 

Provided that employees in this section sh.all receive 9 cents per hour additional at 
the beginning of the lOth year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour addi
tional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 
cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of set~vice. These 
payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 
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20.10.08. Professional Public Works Group 
. Effective July 1, 1984. Bi-weekly rates. 

7th & 
Subse~ 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th quent 
Classification: Step Step Step Step Step Step Steps 

Group I $ 815 $ 875 $1057 $1113 $1173 $1235 $1301 

Chemist & Water Bacteriologist I 

Group II 922 988 1046 1108 1173 1240 1314 

Engineer I 
Engineer I, Traffic 

Group III 1135 1219 1284 1355 l-.L4 1497 1577 

Chemist& Water Bacteria 1 ogist II 

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at 
the b(i!ginning of the lOth year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour addi
tional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
boor additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 
cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These 
payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 

20.10 •. 23. Health and Welfare Sj9rvice Group 
Effective July 1, 1984. Bi-wee:<.ly rates. 

Asst. Biostat
istician 

Cl inita 1 Sod a l 
Worker 

$804 

925 

Contract Admin- 980 
istrator Animal Control 

Dietetic Technician 638 

Oietitian 899 

Health Educator I 753 

Health Program 
Analyst 

973 

licensed Practical 534 
'Nurse 

Medical 807 
Technologist I 

Medical 899 
Technologist II 

Nutritionist 972 

$865 

994 

1053 

686 

965 

807 

1044 

574 

868 

965 

1043 

$978 

1046 

1108 

764 

1017 

978 

1101 

651 

974 

1017 

1097 
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$1029 

1103 

1167 

799 

1073 

1029 

1158 

685 

1025 

1073 

1159 

$1084 

1159 

1227 

832 

1128 

1084 

1219 

721 

1084 

1128 

1220 

$1141 

1221 

1296 

86.8 

1190 

1141 

1284 

760 

1141 

1190 

1376 

$1286 

1363 

906 

1355 



20.10 •. 23. Health and .\~elfare Service Group (continued) 

7th& 
Subse-

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th quent 
Classification: Step Step Step Step Step Step Steps 

Public Health $ 775 $ 832 $1004 $1058 $1110 $1173 $1240 
Chemist I 

Public Health 1092 .173 1240 1305 1372 1445 
Chemist II 

Public Health 840 904 1020 1074 1135 1190 
Counselor 

Public Hea1th 807 877 974 1025 1084 1141 
Nurse 1 

Public Health 840 904 1020 1074 1135 1190 
Nurse II 

Public Health 990 1065 1121 1180 1243 1308 
Nursce III 

Registered Prof. 726 779 885 928 978 1030 
Nurse I 

Registered Prof. 770 825 928 978 1030 1091 
Nurse II 

Sanitarian I 828 889 1004 1058 1114 1173 1240 

Sanitarian II 980 1053 1108 1167 1227 1296 1363 

Sanitarian III 1059 1139 1199 1262 1334 1402 1575 

Social Service 
Counselor 828 889 1004 1058 1114 1173 1240 

Social Worker I 828 889 1004 1058 1114 1173 1240 

Provided that employees ~n this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at 
the beginning of the lOtih year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour addi-
tiona] at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per 
hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 
cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service .. Thes€ 
~ayments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 
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