No	84-0r- 186	Date4
1st Reading	AN ORDINANCE	Date to Mayor
Ref. to Comm.	of the	Date Returned
Public Hearing	CITY OF	Date Resubmitted to Council
2nd Reading & Final Passage	MINNEAPOLIS	
	Council Member O'Brien	presents the following ordinance:

Amending Title 2, Chapter 20 of the Minneapolis Code of Ordinances relating to Administration: Personnel (Amendment No. 84-18).

The City Council of the City of Minneapolis do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following subdivisions be amended to make the following changes:

20.10.03. Accounting and Fiscal Planning Service Group Effective July 1, 1983. Bi-weekly rates.

							7th & Subse-
<u>Classification:</u>	1st <u>Step</u>	2nd Step	3rd <u>Step</u>	4th Step	5th <u>Step</u>	6th Step	quent <u>Step</u>
<u>Group II (a)</u>	\$734	\$787	\$947	\$997	\$1052	\$1109	\$1168
Budget Analyst I	•						
Group III (d)	894	963	1010	1065	1122	1181	1244
Accountant I Budget Analyst I Fiscal Control O							
Group IV	998	1072	1129	1190	1255	1322	1390

Accountant II Financial Analyst

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly.

20.10.0: . Staff As	sistant Serv	<u>ice Grou</u>	p .				
Ffective July 1, 1	983. Bi-wee	kly rate	5.				7th &
							Subse-
	lst	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	quent Steps
<u>Classification</u>	Step	<u>Step</u>	<u>Step</u>	Step	Step	<u>Step</u>	<u>srehz</u>
<u>Group II (a)</u>	\$ 734 \$	787	\$ 947	\$ 997	\$1052	\$1109	\$1168
Administrative A Administrative A Affirmative Acti Affirmative Acti City Planner I Contracts Prepar Vocational Guida	ssistant I on Assistant on Program A ation Assist	nalyst ant					
Group III (a)	927	994	1049	1103	1161	1223	1290
Administrative Administrative City Planner II Fire Prevention Management Info Technical Servic Vocational Guid	Assistant II Education Co rmation Systection ce Officer, 6	ems Spec Civil De	ialist				
<u>Group V (a)</u>	1126	1212	1275	1344	1412	1485	1563
City Planner II Safety Coordina	I tor						
Group VII	1303	1399	1473	1549	1626	1710	1797
City Planner IV Urban Operation	s Research A	nalyst					
Electronic Data	Processing	Section					
Group III	881	994	1049	1103	1161	1223	
E.D.P. Systems	Analyst & 🐨	ogrammer	1				1007
Group IV	1071	1098	1128	1187	1252	1320	1387
E.D.P. Systems	Analyst & Pr	rogrammer	· II				
Group V (a)	1117	1146	1176	1239	1303	1372	1444

E.D.P. Systems Analyst & Programmer III

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 6

20.10.06. Inspection Service Group Effective July 1, 1983. Bi-weekly rates.

							/th & Subse-		
<u>Classification:</u>	1st <u>Step</u>	2nd <u>Step</u>	3rd Step	4th <u>Step</u>	5th <u>Step</u>	6th <u>Step</u>	quent <u>Steps</u>		
Group VI (a)	\$1327	\$1360	\$1395						

Evaluations Monitor, Truth-in-Sale-of-Housing

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly.

20.10.08. Professional Public Works Group Effective July 1, 1983. Bi-weekly rates.

<u>Group I</u>		776	833	1007	\$1060	\$1117	\$1176	\$1239
Chemist 8	& Water Bac	teriolo	gist I				n ta sa sa Ta sa sa Ta sa sa sa	
<u>Group II</u>		878	941	996	1055	1117	1181	1251
Engineer Engineer	I I, Traffic							
Group III		1081	1161	1223	1290	1356	1426	1502

Chemist & Water Bacteriologist II

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly.

20.10.23. Health and Welfare Service Group Effective July 1, 1983. Bi-weekly rates.

Analyst

Asst. Biostat-	\$766	\$824	\$931	\$980	\$1032	\$1087	
Clinical Social Worker	881	947	996	1050	1104	1163	1225
Contract Admin- istrator Animal Cont	933 tro1	1003	1055	1111	1169	1234	1298
Dietetic Technician	608	653	728	761	792	827	863
Dietitian	856	919	969	1022	1074	1133	
Health Educator I	717	769	931	980	1032	1087	
Health Program Analyst	927	994	1049 -3-	1103	1161	1223	1290

20.10.23. Health an Effective July 1, 19	d Welfare	Service ekly ra		continued)			
<u>Classification:</u>	1st <u>Step</u>	2nd <u>Step</u>	3rd <u>Step</u>	4ih <u>Step</u>	5th <u>Step</u>	6th <u>Step</u>	7th & Subse- quent <u>Steps</u>
Licensed Practical Nurse	\$ 509	\$ 547	\$ 620	\$ 652 \$	687	\$ 724	\$
Medical Technologist I	769	827	928	976	1032	1087	
Medical Technologist II	856	919	969	1022	1074	1133	
Nutritionist	926	993	1045	1104	1162	1310	
Public Health Chemist I	738	792	956	1008	1057	1117	1181
Public Health Chemist II	1040	1117	1181	1243	1307	1376	
Public Health Counselor	800	861	971	1023	1081	1133	
Public Health Nurse I	769	835	928	976	1032	1087	
Public Health Nurse II	800	861	971	1023	1081	1133	
Public Health Nurse III	943	1014	1068	1124	1184	1246	
Registered Prof. Nurse I	691	742	843	884	931	981	
Registered Prof. Nurse II	733	786	884	931	981	1039	
Sanitarian I	789	847	956	1008	1061	1117	1181
Sanitarian II	933	1003	1055	1111	1169	1234	1298
Sanitarian III	1009	1085	1142	1202	1270	1335	1500
Social Service Counselor	789	847	956	1008	1061	1117	1181
Social Worker I	789	847	956	1008	1061	1117	1181

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly. 20.10.03. Accounting and Fiscal Planning Service Group Effective July 1, 1984. Bi-weekly rates.

							7th & Subse-
<u>Classification:</u>	lst <u>Step</u>	2nd <u>Step</u>	3rd <u>Step</u>	4th <u>Step</u>	5th <u>Step</u>	6th <u>Step</u>	quent <u>Step</u>
Group II (a)	\$771	\$826	\$994	\$1047	\$1105	\$1164	\$1226
Budget Analyst	I						
Group III (d)	939	1011	1061	1118	1178	1240	1306
Accountant I Budget Analyst Fiscal Control							
<u>Group IV</u>	1048	1126	1185	1250	1318	1388	1460

Accountant II Financial Analyst

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly.

.

20.10.05. Staff Effective July 1,							
<u>Group II (a)</u>	771	826	994	1047	1105	1164	1226
Administrative Administrative Affirmative Act Affirmative Act City Planner I Contracts Prepa	Assistant I tion Assista tion Program	nt Analyst					
Vocational Guid							
Group III (a)	973	1044	1101	1158	1219	1284	1355
Administrative Administrative		I					

Administrative Assistant II City Planner II Fire Prevention Education Coordinator Management Information Systems Specialist Technical Service Officer, Civil Defense Vocational Guidance Counselor II

20.10.05. Staff Ass	istant Se	rvice Grou	p (cont	inued)			
Classification:	1st <u>Step</u>	2nd Step	3rd <u>Step</u>	4th <u>Step</u>	5th <u>Step</u>	6th <u>Step</u>	7th & Subse- quent <u>Steps</u>
Group V (a)	\$1182	\$1273	\$1339	\$1411	\$1483	\$1559	\$1641
City Planner III Safety Coordinato	or						
Group VII	1368	1469	1547	1626	1707	1796	1887
City Planner IV Urban Operations	Research	Analyst					
Electronic Data I	rocessing	Section					
Group III	925	1044	1101	1158	1219	1284	
E.D.P. Systems A	nalyst & P	rogrammer	I				
Group IV	1125	1153	1184	1246	1315	1386	1456
E.D.P. Systems A	nalyst & P	rogrammer	II				
<u>Group V (a)</u>	1173	1203	1235	1301	1368	1441	1516
E.D.P. Systems A	nalyst & F	rogrammer	III				

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly.

20.10.06. Inspection Service Group Effective July 1, 1984. Bi-weekly rates.

Group VI (a) 1393 1428 1465

Evaluations Monitor, Truth-in-Sale-of-Housing

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly.

20.10.08. Professional Public Works Group Effective July 1, 1984. Bi-weekly rates.

<u>Classification:</u>	1st <u>Step</u>	2nd <u>Step</u>	3rd <u>Step</u>	4th <u>Step</u>	5th <u>Step</u>	6th <u>Step</u>	7th & Subse- quent <u>Steps</u>
<u>Group I</u>	\$ 815	\$ 875	\$1057	\$1113	\$1173	\$1235	\$1301
Chemist & Water B	acteriol	ogist I					
<u>Group II</u>	922	988	1046	1108	1173	1240	1314
Engineer I Engineer I, Traff	ic						
<u>Group III</u>	1135	1219	1284	1355	1.724	1497	1577

Chemist & Water Bacteriologist II

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly.

20.10.23. Health and Welfare Service Group Effective July 1, 1984. Bi-weekly rates.

Asst. Biostat-	\$804	\$865	\$978	\$1029	\$1084	\$1141	
Clinical Social Worker	925	994	1046	1103	1159	1221 \$	\$1286
Contract Admin- istrator Animal Coni	980 tro1	1053	1108	1167	1227	1296	1363
Dietetic Technician	638	686	764	799	832	868	906
Dietitian	899	965	1017	1073	1128	1190	
Health Educator I	753	807	978	1029	1084	1141	
Health Program Analyst	973	1044	1101	1158	1219	1284	1355
Licensed Practical Nurse	534	574	651	685	721	760	
Medical Technologist I	807	868	974	1025	1084	1141	
Medical Technologist II	899	965	1017	1073	1128	1190	
Nutritionist	972	1043	1097	1159	1220	1376	

-7-

							7th & Subse-
<u>Classification:</u>	1st <u>Step</u>	2nd <u>Step</u>	3rd <u>Step</u>	4th <u>Step</u>	5th <u>Step</u>	6th <u>Step</u>	quent <u>Steps</u>
Public Health Chemist I	\$ 775	\$ 832	\$1004	\$1058	\$1110	\$1173	\$1240
Public Health Chemist II	1092	.173	1240	1305	1372	1445	
Public Health Counselor	840	904	1020	1074	1135	1190	
Public Health Nurse I	807	877	974	1025	1084	1141	
Public Health Nurse II	840	904	1020	1074	1135	1190	
Public Health Nurse III	990	1065	1121	1180	1243	1308	
Registered Prof. Nurse I	726	779	885	928	978	1030	
Registered Prof. Nurse II	770	825	928	978	1030	1091	
Sanitarian I	828	889	1004	1058	1114	1173	1240
Sanitarian II	980	1053	1108	1167	1227	1296	1363
Sanitarian III	1059	1139	1199	1262	1334	1402	1575
Social Service Counselor	828	889	1004	1058	1114	1173	1240
Social Worker I	828	889	1004	1058	1114	1173	1240

20.10.23. Health and Welfare Service Group (continued)

2

Provided that employees in this section shall receive 9 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 10th year of service; and shall receive 14 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 15th year of service; and shall receive 19 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 20th year of service; and shall receive 24 cents per hour additional at the beginning of the 25th year of service. These payments shall be based on a maximum of 80 hours bi-weekly.

-8-

(Signature page of 84-0r-

				1	RE	CORDIC	F COUNCIL VOTE				a ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an		
ouncil Member	Aye	Ney	N.V.	Abs.	Ovrd	Sust	Council Member	Aye	Ney	N.V.	Abs.	Ovrd.	Sust
ziedzic							Scallon	X					
Brien	X						Niemiec	X					
illery							Gramer	X					
/hite							Schulstad	X		100			
oyle	X						Hoyt	×					
arison	X						Pres. Rainville	X					
syles Belton	$\top \times 1$												
SSED	OCT 1	2 19	84	19)			ŧ			Len Couril	w.C.	le
PROVED	D 00	T 18	1984		8	~		R	5	La	<u>n</u>		

í.